03-05-2001





7.30.01 REC

101626904

To the Assistant Commissioner for Fatenes. Flease record the attached	original documents of copy thereor.
Name of conveying party: Alan J. Knobbe, Andrew M Peddie, John B. Wolanin, John C.A. Traylor, Bryan J. Bowman, Paul F. Meyers, Daniel J. Thompson, Joseph G. Schroeder Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes □ no	Name and address of receiving party: Name: Nordson Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	An Ohio Corporation Street Address:
	28601 Clemens Road City: Westlake State: Ohio Zip: 44145-1119
Execution Date: January 25, 2001, January 29, 2001, February 7, 2001, February 1, 2001, February 2, 2001, January 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes 🔲 no
Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial No. 09/667,663 Title: POWDER SPRAY GUN If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Leonard L. Lewis (Reg. No. 31,176) Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 1400 McDonald Investment Center 800 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{\}\) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Total fee due
Certificate of Mailing	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, BOX ASSIGNMENT, Washington, DC 20231 on this, the day of	8. Deposit account number: 03-0172
JOYCE SKYLING DATE (Name of Person Mailing paper)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	on is true and correct and the attached Assignment is a true copy
Leonard L. Lewis Amian Litera	Signature $\frac{2-16-c}{}$
	Total number of pages comprising transmittal: 3

03/02/2001 GTON11

00000221 09667663

01 FC:581

40.00 PP

Knobbe

CALFEE, HALTER & GRIWOLD LLP Docket No. (98-151(B)) 11694/04097

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Alan J. Knobbe, 1748 Millbrook Lane, Loveland, Ohio 45140, Andrew M. Peddie, 14889 Lancelot Lane West, North Royalton, Ohio 44133, John B. Wolanin, 476 Westwood Avenue, Brunswick, Ohio 44212, John C.A. Traylor, 376 Naples Drive, Elyria, Ohio 44035, Bryan J. Bowman, 9067 Doral Court, Apt. C., Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, and Paul F. Meyers, 9225 Sea Pine Lane, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, Daniel J. Thompson, 16317 Sperry Road, Vermilion, Ohio 44089, and Joseph G. Schroeder, 11988 Firefly Drive, North Royalton, Ohio 44133 hereby assign all right, title and interest to Nordson Corporation, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145-1119, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

POWDER SPRAY GUN

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on September 22, 2000 as Serial No. 09/667,663 (Attorney Docket 11694/04097) which claims priority to Provisional patent application, Serial No. 60/154,295 filed on September 16, 1999 and Serial No. 09/490,099 filed on January 31, 2000, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of

America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Alan J. Knobbe

State of Ohio

County of Hami How

SS:

On this 35 day of January, 2000, personally appeared before me Alan J. Knobbe, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Date: pn. 25, 2001

Kenns Munster Notary Public



LENNIS M. WINSTEL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 16, 2004

Date:		Ā	Andrew M. Peddie
State of Ohio)	SS:	
County of	j		
Andrew M. Peddie, to	me known	n to be th	2000, personally appeared before me person named in and who executed the above executed the same for the uses and the purposes
Date:		Ī	Notary Public
Date:		j	John B. Wolanin
State of Ohio)		
County of)	SS:	
John B. Wolanin, to	me known	to be the	, 2000, personally appeared before me e person named in and who executed the above e executed the same for the uses and the purposes
Date:		=	
]	Notary Public

Assignment Docket No. (98-151B) 11694/04097

Date:		John C.A. Traylor
		John C. L. Haylor
State of Ohio)	
County of) SS:	
		e the person named in and who executed the above at he executed the same for the uses and the purposes
Date:	•	Notary Public
Date:		Bryan J. Bowman
State of)) SS:	
County of)	
Bryan J. Bowman, to	me known to be	e the person named in and who executed the above at he executed the same for the uses and the purposes
Date:		

Assignment Docket No. (98-151B) 11694/04097

Date: Paul F. Meyers State of SS: County of On this ____ day of _____, 2000, personally appeared before me Paul F. Meyers, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Date: Notary Public Date: Daniel J. Thompson State of Ohio SS: County of On this ____ day of _____, 2000, personally appeared before me Daniel J. Thompson, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Date: Notary Public Date: Joseph G. Schroeder State of Ohio SS: County of On this ____ day of _____, 2000, personally appeared before me Joseph G. Schroeder, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Date: Notary Public

Assignment

Docket No. (98-151B) 11694/04097

Peddie

CALFEE, HALTER & GRIWOLD LLP Docket No. (98-151(B)) 11694/04097

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Alan J. Knobbe, 1748 Millbrook Lane, Loveland, Ohio 45140, Andrew M. Peddie, 14889 Lancelot Lane West, North Royalton, Ohio 44133, John B. Wolanin, 476 Westwood Avenue, Brunswick, Ohio 44212, John C.A. Traylor, 376 Naples Drive, Elyria, Ohio 44035, Bryan J. Bowman, 9067 Doral Court, Apt. C., Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, and Paul F. Meyers, 9225 Sea Pine Lane, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, Daniel J. Thompson, 16317 Sperry Road, Vermilion, Ohio 44089, and Joseph G. Schroeder, 11988 Firefly Drive, North Royalton, Ohio 44133 hereby assign all right, title and interest to Nordson Corporation, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145-1119, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

POWDER SPRAY GUN

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on September 22, 2000 as Serial No. 09/667,663 (Attorney Docket 11694/04097) which claims priority to Provisional patent application, Serial No. 60/154,295 filed on September 16, 1999 and Serial No. 09/490,099 filed on January 31, 2000, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of

Data.

America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date.				Alan J. Kr	obbe			
State of O	hio)	SS:					
County of	•)	55.					
Or Alan J. Kı and ackno mentioned	this nobbe, to me owledged to	day ofknown to be me that he	the pers	son named in ed the same	2000, po and who for the	ersonally executed uses and	appeared the above the purpo	before me instrument, oses therein
Date:				Notary Pub	olic		_	

Assignment Docket No. (98-151B) 116	14/04097
Date: < //スラ/01	Andrew M. Peddie
State of Ohio)
County of) SS:)
Andrew M. Peddle, to me	of 1200, 200, personally appeared before me known to be the person named in and who executed the above ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes
Date: 1/29/2001	Notary Public MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO RECORDED IN CUYAHOGA CTY. MY COMMISSION EXP. 6\13\2004
Date:	
	John B. Wolanin
State of Ohio)) SS:
County of)
	of, 2000, personally appeared before me nown to be the person named in and who executed the above ed to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes
Date:	

•		
Date:		
		John C.A. Traylor
State of Ohio)) SS:	
County of	ý	
John C.A. Traylor, to	me known to be	the person named in and who executed the above he executed the same for the uses and the purposes
Date:	·	Notary Public
Date:		Bryan J. Bowman
State of County of)) SS:	
On this Bryan J. Bowman, to	me known to be	, 2000, personally appeared before me the person named in and who executed the above he executed the same for the uses and the purposes
<i>Duco.</i>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Assignment Docket No. (98-151B) 11694/04097

Date: Paul F. Meyers State of SS: County of On this ____ day of _____, 2000, personally appeared before me Paul F. Meyers, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Date: Notary Public Date: Daniel J. Thompson State of Ohio SS: County of On this _____ day of ______, 2000, personally appeared before me Daniel J. Thompson, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Date: Notary Public Date: Joseph G. Schroeder State of Ohio SS: County of On this ____ day of _____, 2000, personally appeared before me Joseph G. Schroeder, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Date: Notary Public

Assignment

Docket No. (98-151B) 11694/04097

Wolanin

CALFEE, HALTER & GRIWOLD LLP Docket No. (98-151(B)) 11694/04097

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Alan J. Knobbe, 1748 Millbrook Lane, Loveland, Ohio 45140, Andrew M. Peddie, 14889 Lancelot Lane West, North Royalton, Ohio 44133, John B. Wolanin, 476 Westwood Avenue, Brunswick, Ohio 44212, John C.A. Traylor, 376 Naples Drive, Elyria, Ohio 44035, Bryan J. Bowman, 9067 Doral Court, Apt. C., Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, and Paul F. Meyers, 9225 Sea Pine Lane, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, Daniel J. Thompson, 16317 Sperry Road, Vermilion, Ohio 44089, and Joseph G. Schroeder, 11988 Firefly Drive, North Royalton, Ohio 44133 hereby assign all right, title and interest to Nordson Corporation, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145-1119, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

POWDER SPRAY GUN

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on September 22, 2000 as Serial No. 09/667,663 (Attorney Docket 11694/04097) which claims priority to Provisional patent application, Serial No. 60/154,295 filed on September 16, 1999 and Serial No. 09/490,099 filed on January 31, 2000, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of

Data

America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date.	_		Alan J. Knobbe
State of Ohio)	SS:	
County of	j		
Alan J. Knobbe, to me	known to be	e the per	, 2000, personally appeared before me son named in and who executed the above instrument, ed the same for the uses and the purposes therein
Date:	_		Notary Public

Date: Andrew M. Peddie State of Ohio SS: County of On this _____ day of ______, 2000, personally appeared before me Andrew M. Peddie, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Date: Notary Public Date: \\ 02/07/01 State of Ohio SS: County of On this 7 day of FEBRUARY, 2004, personally appeared before me John B. Wolanin, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public Date: 2-7-6/

Assignment

Docket No. (98-151B) 11694/04097

Date:		John C.A. Traylor	
State of Ohio)		
County of) SS)	; :	
John C.A. Traylor, to	me known to b	be the person named in and who executed the about the executed the same for the uses and the purpo	ove
Date:	•	Notary Public	
Date:		Bryan J. Bowman	
State of)		
County of) SS)) :	
Bryan J. Bowman, to instrument, and acknow therein mentioned.		be the person named in and who executed the aboth the executed the same for the uses and the purpo	ove
Date:		*	

Assignment Docket No. (98-151B) 11694/04097

•			
Date:			D. LE M.
			Paul F. Meyers
State of)	SS:	
County of)	00.	
Paul F. Meyers, to me	known to b	e the pers	2000, personally appeared before me son named in and who executed the above instrument, ed the same for the uses and the purposes therein
Date:			Notary Public
Date:			Daniel J. Thompson
State of Ohio)	SS:	
County of)		
Daniel J. Thompson,	to me kno	wn to be	2000, personally appeared before me the person named in and who executed the above he executed the same for the uses and the purposes
Date:	-		Notary Public
Date:			
	-		Joseph G. Schroeder
State of Ohio)	SS:	
County of)	33.	
Joseph G. Schroeder.	to me kno	own to be	2000, personally appeared before me e the person named in and who executed the above he executed the same for the uses and the purposes
Date:	_		Notary Public

Assignment Docket No. (98-151B) 11694/04097

Johnson Troylor

CALFEE, HALTER & GRIWOLD LLP Docket No. (98-151(B)) 11694/04097

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Alan J. Knobbe, 1748 Millbrook Lane, Loveland, Ohio 45140, Andrew M. Peddie, 14889 Lancelot Lane West, North Royalton, Ohio 44133, John B. Wolanin, 476 Westwood Avenue, Brunswick, Ohio 44212, John C.A. Traylor, 376 Naples Drive, Elyria, Ohio 44035, Bryan J. Bowman, 9067 Doral Court, Apt. C., Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, and Paul F. Meyers, 9225 Sea Pine Lane, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, Daniel J. Thompson, 16317 Sperry Road, Vermilion, Ohio 44089, and Joseph G. Schroeder, 11988 Firefly Drive, North Royalton, Ohio 44133 hereby assign all right, title and interest to Nordson Corporation, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145-1119, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

POWDER SPRAY GUN

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on September 22, 2000 as Serial No. 09/667,663 (Attorney Docket 11694/04097) which claims priority to Provisional patent application, Serial No. 60/154,295 filed on September 16, 1999 and Serial No. 09/490,099 filed on January 31, 2000, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of

America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date:					
			Alan J. Kno	bbe	
State of Ohio)	g g			
County of)	SS:			
On this Alan J. Knobbe, to me and acknowledged to mentioned.					
Date:	_		Notary Public	c	

-				
Date:			drew M. Peddie	
		All	idiew ivi. i eddie	
State of Ohio)	SS:		
County of)			
On this Andrew M. Peddie, t instrument, and ackno therein mentioned.	day of o me known wledged to n	to be the ne that he c	, 2000, personal person named in and executed the same for the sa	Ily appeared before me who executed the above the uses and the purposes
Date:	-	No	otary Public	
Date:	-	Jo	hn B. Wolanin	<u></u>
State of Ohio)	SS:		
County of)			
John B. Wolanin, to	me known	to be the	person named in and	ally appeared before me who executed the above the uses and the purposes
Date:	_	_		

Assignment Docket No. (98-151B) 11694/04097

Assignment Docket No. (98-151B) 11694/04097 Date:
State of Ohio (lub)
State of Ohio (lin) SS: County of Lexen SS: On this 15t day of 1elemany 2000, personally appeared before m
On this $\frac{75^{\circ}}{1000}$ day of $\frac{10000}{1000000000000000000000000000000$
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purpose
therein mentioned.
Date: 2/1/01 Motary Public
Date: Bryan J. Bowman
State of ()
) SS: County of)
On this day of, 2000, personally appeared before mercent Bryan J. Bowman, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purpose therein mentioned.
Date:
Notary Public

Date:
Paul F. Meyers
State of)
County of) SS:
On this day of, 2000, personally appeared before mentioned.
Date: Notary Public
Date 2/2/01 Daniel J. Thompson
State of Ohio (liv)) SS: County of (liv))
County of Action)
On this and day of Albruary 2006, personally appeared before me Daniel J. Thompson, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purpose therein mentioned.
Date: 2/2/01 Solly Multile Notary Public
Date: \ 2/2/0(\ Joseph G. Schroeder
State of Ohio (h)) SS: County of (L))
County of All)
On this And day of Herman, 2000, personally appeared before me Joseph G. Schroeder, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purpose
therein mentioned.
Date: 2/2/01 Notary Public Notary Public

Assignment Docket No. (98-151B) 11694/04097

Powmon Mayers

CALFEE, HALTER & GRIWOLD LLP Docket No. (98-151(B)) 11694/04097

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Alan J. Knobbe, 1748 Millbrook Lane, Loveland, Ohio 45140, Andrew M. Peddie, 14889 Lancelot Lane West, North Royalton, Ohio 44133, John B. Wolanin, 476 Westwood Avenue, Brunswick, Ohio 44212, John C.A. Traylor, 376 Naples Drive, Elyria, Ohio 44035, Bryan J. Bowman, 9067 Doral Court, Apt. C., Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, and Paul F. Meyers, 9225 Sea Pine Lane, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, Daniel J. Thompson, 16317 Sperry Road, Vermilion, Ohio 44089, and Joseph G. Schroeder, 11988 Firefly Drive, North Royalton, Ohio 44133 hereby assign all right, title and interest to Nordson Corporation, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145-1119, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

POWDER SPRAY GUN

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on September 22, 2000 as Serial No. 09/667,663 (Attorney Docket 11694/04097) which claims priority to Provisional patent application, Serial No. 60/154,295 filed on September 16, 1999 and Serial No. 09/490,099 filed on January 31, 2000, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of

Data

America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date.		Alan J. Knobbe			
State of Ohio)	SS:			
County of	j				
Alan J. Knobbe, to:	me known to be	e the per	, 2000, personally appeared before me son named in and who executed the above instrument, ed the same for the uses and the purposes therein		
Date:			Notary Public		

•			
Date:		Andrew M. Peddie	_
State of Ohio)) SS:		
County of)		
On this on Andrew M. Peddie, to instrument, and acknow therein mentioned.	day of	2000, personally he person named in and we executed the same for the	appeared before me ho executed the above uses and the purposes
Date:	:	Notary Public	
Date:		John B. Wolanin	_
State of Ohio County of)) SS:)		
John B. Wolanin, to instrument, and acknow therein mentioned.	me known to be the	2000, personally e person named in and where executed the same for the	ho executed the above
Date:			

Assignment Docket No. (98-151B) 11694/04097

Date: John C.A. Traylor State of Ohio SS: County of On this 26th day of January, 2000, personally appeared before me John C.A. Traylor, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Date: 1/26/01 Moraty Public State of Indiana SS: County of Marion On this 2015 day of January, 2006, personally appeared before me Bryan J. Bowman, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Miridy Myntost
Notary Public

Assignment

Date: 1/26/01

Docket No. (98-151B) 11694/04097

Assignment	11604040	05	
Docket No. (98-151B)	11694/040	97	
Date: 1/26/0(Paul F. Meyers
State of Indiana)	SS:	
County of Marion)	55.	
Paul F. Meyers, to me l	cnown to b	e the per	, 2000, personally appeared before me son named in and who executed the above instrument, ed the same for the uses and the purposes therein
Date: 1/26/01			Murdy Myrtool Notary Public
Date:			Daniel J. Thompson
State of Ohio)	SS:	
County of)		
	o me kno	wn to be	, 2000, personally appeared before me the person named in and who executed the above he executed the same for the uses and the purposes
Date:			
			Notary Public
Date:			Joseph G. Schroeder
State of Ohio)	SS:	
County of)	55.	
Joseph G. Schroeder,	to me kno	wn to be	, 2000, personally appeared before me the person named in and who executed the above he executed the same for the uses and the purposes
Date:			
			Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/20/2001